
INSPECTIONS RESULTS 

National Coverage 
2014 -2015 



INSPECTIONS PER PROVINCE 2014/2015 
EC FS GP KZN LP MP NW NC WC SA 

Clinics 65 26 21 44 50 24 59 33 36 

358 

CHC 4 0 0 1 2 3 2 1 0 

13 

District Hospital 3 5 4 2 4 2 2 4 3 

29 

Regional Hospital 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 

7 

Provincial Tertiary 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 

3 

Central Hospital 0 1 3 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 
8 

Total 72 34 30 51 58 29 64 39 41 417 
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NATIONAL INSPECTIONS 2014/2015 
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INSPECTIONS COVERAGE PER QUARTER 
2014/2015 

Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 

Target % 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 

Target# 95 95 95 95 

Performance% 1% 3% 3% 3% 

Performance# 35 108 137 137 

Overall  417 Health establishments assessed in the financial year 2014/2015 

%performance 
overall 10% 
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 EVIDENCE PHC 
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Why do we require evidence? 

• To strengthen the assessment of the inspectors that the 
establishment has complied with the requirements of the 
standards.  

• Written evidence may take the form of patient records, 
minutes of meetings or may include electronic 
documents and emails, as long as it they have been 
signed-off.  

• Evidence is needed for accountability, verification, and 
legal compliance requirements – creating a paper trail 

• Evidence supports the establishment’s responsibility to 
ensure institutional memory . The institution should 
always know where critical documents are in case they 
are needed;  
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Types or nature of evidence 

• Documentation – generally a reliable source but can 
be faked easily. Mitigate risk by sampling 

• Observation – good source of evidence but need 
understand that act of being “observed” affects how 
process is performed. Mitigate risk by using 
checklists, not announcing observation or most 
importantly correlating results of “observers”  

• Interviews – Reliability depends on interviewee, 
mitigate risk by using stratified samples, correlating 
results, and developing good questioning skills and 
using corroboration 

• Testing – most reliable form of evidence (generally 
does not require validation) 
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LACK OF POLICY AND OPERATIONAL 
PLANS 

Operational plan for 
2015/2016 not available Policy outdated 2003 
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Procedures relating to the management 
of medicine not followed 

Expired medical supplies as 
noted FEFO and FIFO Principles 

Expired 
drugs 

Non-
expired 
drugs 



Good Pharmacy practice not followed 

No processes  in terms of 
managing written off stock 
posing a risk of being used 



Good Pharmacy practice not followed 

Expired 
2012 

Expired 
2011 



Patients not treated with respect and 
privacy compromised 

Improvised screen in the consulting 
room 

 
 

Area where HIV counselling and 
testing is done 



Non  availability of clean and safe 
drinking water for patients not ensured  



Patient privacy/confidentiality compromised 
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Privacy compromised 
Confidentiality violated: 
Patients screened in the 

passage 

Shortage of chairs 
for patients 



Medicine not dispensed according to the 
pharmacy  act 

 
Issued Medication not 

labelled 
 



Good Pharmacy practice not followed 
 

 

 
 

Medication not kept in 
locked cupboards 



GPP not followed (cont.)  
Stock kept in boxes 

on the floor 



Infection prevention and control practices not 
adhered to 

Unsterile 
instruments 

used on 
patients 

Dressing room 
not therapeutic 



Waste not properly Managed 



Good pharmacy practice not 
adhered to 

FOOD IN THE FRIDGE FOOD IN THE FRIDGE 
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PATIENT SAFETY COMPROMISED 
Schedule 5 drug register-
entries not counter signed 

Prescribing guidelines not met, 
e.g. No route 
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Safety of patients not assured  

Empty 
emergency 

trolley Expired  



 EVIDENCE HOSPITALS 
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Procedures to manage queues and minimise waiting 
times are not followed 

Patients queuing outside  No triage followed 
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Respect and dignity Compromised  

Sedated patients on the 
floor & left unattended 



Patient Safety compromised 

Improvisation of 
lithotomy poles 

Improvisation of 
lithotomy poles 



Emergency preparedness/Patient Safety not 
assured 

 

Non-functional 
Ventilators: Over 

1year 



Good Pharmacy Practice not followed 

Bulk 
expired 

stock 

Medical 
supplies not 

well managed 



Cross-infection Risk, Patient Safety not assured 



Poor storage of medical records 



Sharps not safely managed 
n
a
t
i
o
n 
t
i
m
e 

Unsafe, loose lids 



Sharps not safely handled and disposed of 
correctly 

Box used for disposing 
syringes and vials 

Miscellaneous items 
as noted, opened 

needles, opened and 
sealed vials 



Grounds not well maintained 



Redundant furniture/medical 
equipment not disposed 



Redundant items not disposed 



Gaming of the system-compromised 
patient safety 

               Exp 11/2014 
    Exp changed to 11/2015 



Poor maintenance of 
infrastructure…loose electrical cables 



Poor disposal and storage of general waste 



WRONG CLEANINING EQUIPMENT 
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Cleanliness compromised 



Poor maintenance 



MANAGEMENT& MAINTENANCE SUPPORT 



 PHC - EVIDENCE GOOD 
PRACTICE 

43 



Access to package of service promoted 
Commendable 



Proper Signage(commendable) 

 



Grounds well maintained 



COMMENDABLES 



COMMENDABLE 



  
 

 
 

COMMENDABLE PRACTICE 



  
 

 
 

Commendable Practice 



 HOSPITAL - EVIDENCE GOOD 
PRACTICE 
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Signage on access road ( commendable) 



COMMENDABLES 
Correct cleaning 
equipment CLEAN FACILITY 
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COMMENDABLES 

Clean facilities Clean facilities 
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COMMENDABLES 

Signage to Service Areas Records Management 
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COMPLIANCE JUDGEMENT 
FRAMEWORK 

56 



COMPLIANCE JUDGEMENT 
FRAMEWORK 



COMPLIANCE STATUS PER 
PROVINCEAPRIL 

EC FS GP KZN LP MP NW NC WC 

 
 

• 5 Clinics 
• 3 Central 
 

• 2 Regional 
• 1 Central 
 

• 1 
Provincial 
 

•1 Central 
 

•1 Regional 
• 1 District 
 

• 2 Clinics 
• 2 District 
• 1 Central 
 

• 1 District 
• 1 Regional 
 

•1 District 
 

 

•1 Clinic 
 

•1 Clinic 
• 2 District 
• 1 Central 
 

• 5 Clinics 
 

• 1 Clinic 
• 1 District 
• 1 Central 
 

• 9 Clinics 
• 1 District 
• 1 Provincial 
 

• 5 Clinics 
• 1 CHC 
• 1 District 
 
 

  
•1 District 
• 1 
Regional 
• 1 
Provincial 
 

• 4 Clinics 
• 1 District 

• 2 Clinics 
 
 
 

• 3 Clinics 

 
• 3 Clinics 
• 2 CHC 
 
 

• 8 Clinics 
• 3 District 
• 1 Regional 
 

• 2 Clinics 
• 1 District 

• 15 Clinics 
 

• 1 District  3 Clinics 
1 District 

 11 Clinics 
 1 CHC 
 1 District 

 7 Clinics 
 1 
Regional 

 8  Clinics 
 

 
• 17 Clinics 
• 1 CHC  
• 3 District 
 

• 9 Clinics 
 
 

•  2 Clinics 
 

• 14 Clinics 
 
 
 

• 7  Clinics 
• 1 District 
 

• 6 Clinics 
• 1 CHC 
 
 

• 24 Clinics •11 
Clinics 
• 3 
District 

• 16 Clinics 
• 1 District 

 
 40 Clinics 
 1 CHC 
 

 8 Clinics  1  Clinics  10 Clinics 

 
 43 
Clinics 
 2 CHC 
1 District 
 

•  15 Clinics 
•2 CHC 
 

 20 Clinics 
 1 CHC 
 

 12 
Clinics 
 1 CHC 
 1 
District 

 8 Clinics 



COMPLIANCE STATUS PER 
FACILITY TYPE 

Score Clinics CHCs District 
Hospital 

Regional Provincial 
 

Central 
Hospitals 

A 13 5 0 0 2 1 5 

B 15 4 0 7 2 0 2 

C 39 29 1 5 1 2 1 

D 69 57 3 7 2 0 0 

E 116 106 2 8 0 
 

0 0 

F 166 157 7 2 0 0 0 

Total  417 358 13 29 7 3 8 
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 COMPARISON- BEST AND 
WORST PERFORMANCE 
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FUNCTIONAL AREA DASHBOARDS -
BEST AND WORST CLINICS 
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 BEST AND WORST CLINICS 
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BEST HOSPITAL: FUNCTIONAL 
AREA DASHBOARD 

63 



WORST HOSPITAL: FUNCTIONAL 
AREA DASHBOARD 
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 BEST AND WORST HOSPITAL 
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CLINICS PERFORMANCE 
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CLINICS PERFORMANCE 

67 

254 

68 
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CLINICS _DOMAINS  
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CLINICS_PRIORITY AREAS 

69 



 EASTERN CAPE AND FREE STATE 
CLINICS 

Eastern Cape Clinics Performance scores (65 

Inspected) 

7 

32 

16 

5 
5 

20-29% 

30-39% 

40-49% 

50-59% 

60-69% 

Free State Clinics Performance scores (25 Inspected) 

Number of clinics per 
score category 

1 

7 

8 

9 

20-29% 

30-39% 

40-49% 

50-60% 



GAUTENG AND KZN CLINICS 

Gauteng Clinics Performance scores (21 Inspected) 

1 
2 

2 

9 

2 

4 

1 

30-39 
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50-59 
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KZN Clinics Performance scores (43 Inspected) 

Number of clinics per score 
category 

 

1 2 

7 

13 

15 

5 

10-19% 

20-29% 

30-39% 

40-49% 

50-59% 

60-69% 



LIMPOPO AND MPUMALANGA 
CLINICS 

Limpopo Clinics Performance score (50 Inspected) 

13 

30 

7 

20-29% 

30-39% 

40-49% 

Mpumalanga Clinics Performance scores 

 (25 Inspected) 

Number of clinics per score 
category 

 

4 

13 

5 

3 20-29% 

30-39% 

40-49% 

50-59% 



NORTHERN CAPE AND NORTH 
WEST CLINICS 

Northern Cape Clinics Performance Scores(32 
Inspected) 

3 

8 

11 

7 

2 1 

20-29% 

30-39% 

40-49% 

50-59% 

60-69% 

70-79% 

North West Clinics Performance Scores (58 
Inspected) 

Number of clinics per score 
category 

 

1 

19 

24 

10 

4 

20-29% 

30-39% 

40-49% 

50-59% 

60-69% 



WESTERN CAPE CLINICS 

Number of clinics per score 
category 

 

8 

16 

8 

3 
1 

Western Cape Clinics Performance Scores (36 inspected)  

30-39% 

40-49% 

50-59% 

60-69% 

70-79% 



HOSPITALS PERFORMANCE 
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HOSPITAL PERFORMANCE 14/15 
DISTRICT HOSPITAL 
PERFORMANCE 

TERTIARY AND REGIONAL 
HOSPITALS PERFORMANCE 

76 
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CENTRAL HOSPITALS PERFORMANCE 
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80% 
93% 88% 

73% 

89% 

62% 

75% 96% 
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PILOT DISTRICTS  PERFORMANCE 
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PILOT DISTRICTS_DOMAINS 
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PILOT DISTRICTS_PRIORITY AREAS 
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EASTERN CAPE AND FREE STATE 
HOSPITALS 

EASTERN CAPE 
HOSPITALS 

43% 
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39% 

39% 
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Holy Cross DH Zitulele DH 

FREE STATE HOSPITALS 
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GAUTENG AND KZN HOSPITALS 

GAUTENG HOSPITALS 
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LIMPOPO AND NORTHERN CAPE 
HOSPITALS 

LIMPOPO HOSPITALS 
61% 62% 

60% 
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NORTH WEST AND WESTERN CAPE 
HOSPITALS 

NORTH WEST HOSPITALS 
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WESTERN CAPE 
HOSPITALS 
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